The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Place Plate Name
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1005 TYERS, Josh

601 ECKMANN, Juergen
1002 RIDDELL, Ronin

1104 MAKARCHUK, Ed
1217MCLEAN, Mike

1009 MOORE, Elly

604 WARREN, Randy

609 STEWARD, John

613 ANDRIGO, Roy

1221 RIDDELL, Andy

610 WILLIS, Kevin

870 VALE, Jill

1007 LEHMANN, Julia

861 MOORE, Amy

1216 ANDERSON, Cameron
659 OTTE, Gaylord

656 BUCHAL, Ralph

866 VEILLEUX, Isabelle
1214 ROETHLISBERGER, Simon
1213 BERRUTI, Federico
1210HEY, Jonathan

606 PILMER, Mike

1201 THIVIERGE, Charly
663 HORCHIK, Dan

611 GEISSERT, David

612 LEMIRE, Pierre

1003 STROOMBERG, Bas
1230 WOOD, Chris

1224 STROOMBERG, Arjan
507 FULLER, Gordon

1006 MCFARLANE, Liam
1222 HOWE, Jason

653 GATEMAN, Blaire
1019 BIRD, Xavier

658 WRIGHT, Christopher
657 FERWERDA, Ronald
603 VANPUYMBROECK, Ed

Jun 11, 2023

Team

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
TEAM SOLUTIONS

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
DOWNTOWN ASHEVILLE CC
COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
XXX RACING

AGOWATT

TEAM EVIN

SOUND SOLUTIONS

HARDWOOD TEAM

INDEPENDENT

Overall Results - Short Course - 84.54 km

Category

SM1-18
SM60-64
SM1-18
SXM
SXM
SF1-18
SM60-64
SM60-64
SM60-64
SXM
SM60-64
SF50-54
SF1-18
SF50-54
SXM
SM65-69
SM65-69
SF50-54
SXM
SXM
SXM
SM60-64
SXF
SM65-69
SM60-64
SM60-64
SM1-18
SXM
SXM
SM60-64
SM1-18
SXM
SM65-69
SM1-18
SM65-69
SM65-69
SM60-64

Cat Place

1/6
1/13
2/6
1/20
2/20
173
2/13
3/13
4/13
3/20
5/13
1/9
2/3
2/9
4/20
1/11
2/11
3/9
5/20
6/20
7/20
6/13
173
3/11
7/13
8/13
3/6
8/20
9/20
9/13
4/6
10/20
4/11
5/6
5/11
6/11
10/13

Gender
Place

1/52
2/52
3/52
4/52
5/52
1/24
6/52
7/52
8/52
9/52
10/52
2/24
3/24
4/24
11/52
12/52
13/52
5/24
14/52
15/52
16/52
17/52
6/24
18/52
19/52
20/52
21/52
22/52
23/52
24/52
25/52
26/52
27/52
28/52
29/52
30/52
31/52

Time

2:46:38
2:46:42
2:57:00
2:58:16
2:58:18
2:58:18
3:00:35
3:01:23
3:01:30
3:03:26
3:08:04
3:08:29
3:08:38
3:08:39
3:09:25
3:09:54
3:10:21
3:10:34
3:13:54
3:14:12
3:14:38
3:14:44
3:15:22
3:15:54
3:16:08
3:16:12
3:17:36
3:19:30
3:23:14
3:23:18
3:24:16
3:24:35
3:27:09
3:27:17
3:27:49
3:29:03
3:30:02

Gap

0:00:04
0:10:21
0:11:38
0:11:39
0:11:39
0:13:57
0:14:44
0:14:51
0:16:47
0:21:26
0:21:50
0:22:00
0:22:01
0:22:46
0:23:16
0:23:43
0:23:56
0:27:15
0:27:33
0:27:59
0:28:05
0:28:44
0:29:16
0:29:30
0:29:33
0:30:57
0:32:52
0:36:36
0:36:39
0:37:38
0:37:56
0:40:30
0:40:38
0:41:10
0:42:24
0:43:23

Speed Start 26k

30.2
30.2
28.5
28.3
28.3
28.3
27.9
27.8
27.8
27.5
26.8
26.7
26.7
26.7
26.6
26.5
26.5
26.4
26.0
26.0
25.9
259
25.8
25.7
25.7
25.7
25.5
253
24.8
24.8
24.7
24.6
243
243
243
24.1
24.0

wn
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0:55:21(3)

0:55:21(1)

0:55:21(2)

0:58:12(7)

0:58:12(6)

0:58:12(8)

0:59:48(12)
0:59:48(13)
0:59:11(9)

0:57:59(4)

0:59:47(11)
0:59:48(15)
0:58:11(5)

0:59:48(14)
0:59:11(10)
1:03:45(22)
1:04:49(28)
1:02:07(17)
1:04:49(26)
1:04:50(30)
1:02:08(18)
1:04:49(27)
1:04:48(23)
1:04:49(25)
1:02:08(21)
1:04:48(24)
1:02:08(20)
1:02:08(19)
1:04:50(29)
1:07:55(36)
1:00:32(16)
1:05:47(33)
1:05:47(31)
1:05:47(32)
1:09:00(39)
1:07:06(35)
1:09:05(41)

42k

1:23:28(2)

1:23:29(3)

1:23:28(1)

1:27:24(6)

1:27:25(7)

1:27:24(5)

1:30:04(12)
1:30:03(11)
1:28:22(9)

1:27:23(4)

1:30:04(14)
1:30:04(13)
1:27:25(8)

1:30:05(15)
1:28:22(10)
1:34:59(22)
1:35:29(26)
1:32:21(16)
1:35:28(25)
1:35:26(23)
1:32:42(19)
1:35:30(29)
1:35:27(24)
1:35:29(27)
1:32:49(20)
1:35:29(28)
1:32:22(17)
1:32:34(18)
1:35:33(30)
1:41:05(36)
1:34:40(21)
1:39:21(33)
1:39:21(31)
1:39:21(34)
1:41:08(43)
1:41:07(40)
1:41:06(37)

68k

2:18:10(1)

2:18:46(2)

2:23:29(3)

2:28:59(6)

2:28:58(5)

2:28:58(4)

2:31:45(11)
2:31:45(10)
2:31:45(9)

2:29:16(7)

2:34:36(12)
2:36:53(13)
2:31:11(8)

2:36:53(14)
2:36:53(15)
2:40:10(16)
2:40:11(17)
2:40:11(18)
2:42:35(21)
2:42:35(20)
2:41:18(19)
2:44:10(24)
2:45:08(26)
2:45:08(27)
2:43:31(23)
2:44:12(25)
2:42:35(22)
2:46:21(28)
2:47:49(30)
2:49:50(32)
2:47:20(29)
2:49:43(31)
2:52:17(33)
2:53:15(34)
2:53:43(35)
2:55:26(38)
2:54:50(37)



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

1109 JAMES, Richard

934 MCDONOUGH, Susan
608 WILLETT, John

1229 JOYCE, Travis

1212 LIGUORI, Rob

702 MILLER, Don

868 CULBERT, Heather

901 COCHRANE-BRINK, Kate

661 GOODMAN, Len
1204 HORN, Leslie

867 BAIN, Belinda

654 GENTES, Jim

902 SULLIVAN, Kathryn
664 LALONDE, David
655 MOOTE, Don

931 WILLIAMS, Elizabeth
1209 BORGERS, Stefan
1225 BRUCE, Rodney
1004 BRUCE, Alex

1114 MANAGHAN, Brien
862 ULRICH, Lisa

1012 DOWNING, John
1008 DOWNING, Izzy
864 OSLER, Christina
605 NORTH, Randy

935 HAUSFELD MOOTE, Susan

1223 FRANKS, Greg

1110 THOM, Trevor

865 SOLOMON, Deanna
932 FALEIX, Lola

869 CAMPBELL, Bonnie
701 SNITMAN, David
602 MENA, Frank

652 ROSS, Bill

952 FRANKLYN, Pegi
903 BENEKE, Stacy
1215 AU, Victor

1202 RICHARDSON, Cristin
951 TYKOLIZ, Anna
660 STAPLES, David
904 ROOS, Bridgette
1101 HUNTER, Darren
1111 ALLAN, Steve

1206 SINGH, Gaganjot
1218 YAM, Billy

MBRC.ORG

ESP LASTIG

J B’S BIKE SHOP RACI

ATTACK RACING

ROYAL CITY RACING

RANDONNEURS ONTARIO

TORONTO HUSTLE

OFFICE ELITE P/B

SXM
SF60-64
SM60-64
SXM
SXM
SM70-74
SF50-54
SF55-59
SM65-69
SXF
SF50-54
SM65-69
SF55-59
SM65-69
SM65-69
SF60-64
SXM
SXM
SM1-18
SXM
SF50-54
SXM
SF1-18
SF50-54
SM60-64
SF60-64
SXM
SXM
SF50-54
SF60-64
SF50-54
SM70-74
SM60-64
SM65-69
SF65-69
SF55-59
SXM
SXF
SF65-69
SM65-69
SF55-59
SXM
SXM
SXM
SXM

11/20
1/4
11/13
12/20
13/20
172
4/9
1/3
7/11
2/3
5/9
8/11
2/3
9/11
10/11
2/4
14/20
15/20
6/6
16/20
6/9
17/20
373
7/9
12/13
3/4
18/20
19/20
8/9
4/4
9/9
2/2
13/13
11/11
172
373
20/20
373
2/2
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

32/52
724

33/52
34/52
35/52
36/52
8/24

9/24

37/52
10/24
11/24
38/52
12/24
39/52
40/52
13/24
41/52
42/52
43/52
44/52
14/24
45/52
15/24
16/24
46/52
17/24
47/52
48/52
18/24
19/24
20/24
49/52
50/52
51/52
21/24
22/24
52/52
23/24
24/24

3:30:31
3:30:50
3:31:15
3:33:03
3:33:35
3:34:06
3:34:36
3:35:21
3:42:04
3:42:52
3:43:31
3:44:07
3:45:56
3:46:08
3:46:08
3:47:04
3:47:09
3:47:20
3:47:27
3:47:45
3:48:23
3:50:14
3:50:46
3:54:15
3:55:42
3:55:59
3:56:59
3:58:44
4:03:05
4:03:18
4:05:47
4:05:55
4:10:38
4:18:21
4:23:48
4:25:12
4:27:47
4:31:11
4:43:05

0:43:52
0:44:11
0:44:37
0:46:25
0:46:56
0:47:28
0:47:57
0:48:43
0:55:26
0:56:14
0:56:53
0:57:29
0:59:18
0:59:29
0:59:30
1:00:25
1:00:30
1:00:41
1:00:49
1:01:07
1:01:44
1:03:35
1:04:08
1:07:36
1:09:04
1:09:21
1:10:20
1:12:05
1:16:26
1:16:39
1:19:09
1:19:17
1:24:00
1:31:42
1:37:09
1:38:33
1:41:08
1:44:33
1:56:27

23.9
23.9
23.9
23.7
23.6
23.5
23.5
23.4
22.7
22.6
22.5
22.5
223
223
223
22.2
222
222
22.2
22.1
22.1
21.9
21.8
21.5
21.4
21.4
213
21.1
20.7
20.7
20.5
20.5
20.1
19.5
19.1
19.0
18.8
18.6
17.8
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1:09:05(43)
1:09:00(40)
1:09:05(42)
1:09:06(45)
1:05:48(34)
1:07:56(38)
1:07:55(37)
1:09:06(44)
1:12:06(48)
:12:47(52)
:12:46(51)
:15:20(61)
:12:48(55)
:15:01(57)
:15:08(58)
:16:33(62)
:12:46(49)
:15:00(56)
:11:29(46)
:12:47(53)
:12:46(50)
:15:19(60)
:15:19(59)
:17:17(63)
:17:43(66)
:17:17(64)
:12:47(54)
:22:04(70)
:21:25(68)
1:17:21(65)
1:20:23(67)
1:22:36(72)
1:21:52(69)
1:23:38(74)
1:25:11(76)
1:22:37(73)
1:26:19(77)
1:30:23(81)
1:30:25(82)
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1:41:03(35)
1:41:07(38)
1:41:08(42)
1:41:07(39)
1:39:21(32)
1:41:08(41)
1:41:25(44)
1:41:28(45)
1:46:08(49)
1:48:27(55)
1:47:31(51)
1:49:59(57)
1:47:31(52)
1:50:25(61)
1:49:58(56)
1:52:49(63)
1:47:40(53)
1:50:03(60)
1:46:08(50)
1:46:07(48)
1:45:58(46)
1:50:00(58)
1:50:01(59)
1:52:41(62)
1:54:49(65)
1:53:41(64)
1:47:44(54)
1:58:59(67)
1:59:00(68)
1:55:05(66)
2:00:37(70)
2:01:59(71)
2:02:34(73)
2:02:25(72)
2:06:50(78)
2:02:51(74)
2:07:06(79)
2:12:01(80)
2:14:55(81)

2:57:28(41)
2:54:32(36)
2:57:31(42)
2:57:28(40)
2:57:32(43)
2:57:11(39)
2:58:11(44)
2:58:36(45)
3:05:51(46)
3:06:18(47)
3:11:10(58)
3:06:18(48)
3:06:54(50)
3:06:54(51)
3:09:59(55)
3:11:03(57)
3:10:59(56)
3:09:37(52)
3:09:38(53)
3:09:38(54)
3:06:31(49)
3:11:39(59)
3:12:31(60)
3:16:05(62)
3:18:14(64)
3:16:05(63)
3:14:29(61)
3:21:26(65)
3:23:50(67)
3:22:38(66)
3:26:37(69)
3:26:36(68)
3:29:27(70)
3:35:23(71)
3:42:01(73)
3:40:10(72)
3:42:01(74)
3:46:25(75)
3:55:53(76)



DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

1227PROSPERI, Paul
662 SMITH, George

863 PAQUETTE, Lysane
933 WARK, Tracie

1103 GLENN, Ted

1105 BAKER, Jeff

1106 SCHMIDT, Steven
1107 LANDRY, Jared
1203 VAN ROESTEL, Krista
1205 CIOTLOS, Connor
1207 DOBSON, Cody
1208 WATERS, Mike
1211 COOK, David

1220 SHAPLEY, Larry
1228 BALD, Jason

SXM
SM65-69
SF50-54
SF60-64
SXM
SXM
SXM
SXM
SXF
SXM
SXM
SXM
SXM
SXM
SXM

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Jun 11, 2023

Place Plate Name
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30
31
32

1005 TYERS, Josh

601 ECKMANN, Juergen
1002 RIDDELL, Ronin
604 WARREN, Randy
609 STEWARD, John

613 ANDRIGO, Roy

610 WILLIS, Kevin

659 OTTE, Gaylord

656 BUCHAL, Ralph
606 PILMER, Mike

663 HORCHIK, Dan

611 GEISSERT, David
612 LEMIRE, Pierre
1003 STROOMBERG, Bas
507 FULLER, Gordon
1006 MCFARLANE, Liam
653 GATEMAN, Blaire
1019BIRD, Xavier

658 WRIGHT, Christopher
657 FERWERDA, Ronald
603 VANPUYMBROECK, Ed
608 WILLETT, John

702 MILLER, Don

661 GOODMAN, Len
654 GENTES, Jim

664 LALONDE, David
655 MOOTE, Don

1004 BRUCE, Alex

605 NORTH, Randy

701 SNITMAN, David
602 MENA, Frank

652 ROSS, Bill

DNF 660 STAPLES, David
DNS 662 SMITH, George

Age Category Male Results - 84.54 km

City
NEWCASTLE
BOULDER

BLUE MOUNTAINS
ASHEVILLE
BOULDER
WOODSTOCK
OTTAWA
EVANSTON
LONDON
BRACEBRIDGE
TORONTO
COLUMBIA
COLLINGWOOD
TORONTO
CREEMORE
COLLINGWOOD
THORNBURY
SCARBOROUGH
PENETANGUISHENE
GUELPH
DUTTON
TORONTO

OLD FORT
TORONTO
SOQUEL

TINY
VANCOUVER
WATERLOO

ST. CATHARINES
BOULDER
GUELPH
CLARKSBURG
THE BLUE MOUNTAINS
MENLO PARK

Team

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE

DOWNTOWN ASHEVILLE CC

XXX RACING

TEAM EVIN

HARDWOOD TEAM

INDEPENDENT

RANDONNEURS ONTARIO

Time

2:46:38
2:46:42
2:57:00
3:00:35
3:01:23
3:01:30
3:08:04
3:09:54
3:10:21
3:14:44
3:15:54
3:16:08
3:16:12
3:17:36
3:23:18
3:24:16
3:27:09
3:27:17
3:27:49
3:29:03
3:30:02
3:31:15
3:34:06
3:42:04
3:44:07
3:46:08
3:46:08
3:47:27
3:55:42
4:05:55
4:10:38
4:18:21
DNF

DNS

Gap

0:00:04
0:10:21
0:13:57
0:14:44
0:14:51
0:21:26
0:23:16
0:23:43
0:28:05
0:29:16
0:29:30
0:29:33
0:30:57
0:36:39
0:37:38
0:40:30
0:40:38
0:41:10
0:42:24
0:43:23
0:44:37
0:47:28
0:55:26
0:57:29
0:59:29
0:59:30
1:00:49
1:09:04
1:19:17
1:24:00
1:31:42

Speed Start 26k

30.2
30.2
28.5
27.9
27.8
27.8
26.8
26.5
26.5
25.9
25.7
25.7
25.7
25.5
24.8
24.7
243
243
243
24.1
24.0
23.9
235
22.7
22.5
223
223
222
21.4
20.5
20.1
19.5
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0:55:21(3)

0:55:21(1)

0:55:21(2)

0:59:48(6)

0:59:48(7)

0:59:11(4)

0:59:47(5)

1:03:45(11)
1:04:49(15)
1:04:49(14)
1:04:49(13)
1:02:08(10)
1:04:48(12)
1:02:08(9)

1:07:55(19)
1:00:32(8)

1:05:47(16)
1:05:47(17)
1:09:00(21)
1:07:06(18)
1:09:05(22)
1:09:05(23)
1:07:56(20)
1:12:06(25)
1:15:20(28)
1:15:01(26)
1:15:08(27)
1:11:29(24)
1:17:43(29)
1:22:36(31)
1:21:52(30)
1:23:38(32)

42k
1:23:28(2)
1:23:29(3)
1:23:28(1)
1:30:04(6)
1:30:03(5)
1:28:22(4)
1:30:04(7)
1:34:59(11)
1:35:29(12)
1:35:30(15)
1:35:29(13)
1:32:49(9)
1:35:29(14)
1:32:22(8)
1:41:05(18)
1:34:40(10)
1:39:21(16)
1:39:21(17)
1:41:08(23)
1:41:07(20)
1:41:06(19)
1:41:08(22)
1:41:08(21)
1:46:08(24)
1:49:59(27)
1:50:25(28)
1:49:58(26)
1:46:08(25)
1:54:49(29)
2:01:59(30)
2:02:34(32)
2:02:25(31)

68k
2:18:10(1)
2:18:46(2)
2:23:29(3)
2:31:45(6)
2:31:45(5)
2:31:45(4)
2:34:36(7)
2:40:10(8)
2:40:11(9)
2:44:10(12)
2:45:08(14)
2:43:31(11)
2:44:12(13)
2:42:35(10)
2:49:50(16)
2:47:20(15)
2:52:17(17)
2:53:15(18)
2:53:43(19)
2:55:26(21)
2:54:50(20)
2:57:31(23)
2:57:11(22)
3:05:51(24)
3:06:18(25)
3:06:54(26)
3:09:59(28)
3:09:38(27)
3:18:14(29)
3:26:36(30)
3:29:27(31)
3:35:23(32)



Place Plate Name
1009 MOORE, Elly

VALE, Jill

1007 LEHMANN, Julia

MOORE, Amy
VEILLEUX, Isabelle

MCDONOUGH, Susan

CULBERT, Heather

COCHRANE-BRINK, Kate

BAIN, Belinda
SULLIVAN, Kathryn
WILLIAMS, Elizabeth
ULRICH, Lisa

1008 DOWNING, Izzy

1

2 870
3

4 861
5 866
6 934
7 868
8 901
9 867
10 902
11 931
12 862
13

14 804
15 935
16 865
17 932
18 869
19 952
20 903
21 951
DNF 904
DNS 863
DNS 933

OSLER, Christina

HAUSFELD MOOTE, Susan

SOLOMON, Deanna
FALEIX, Lola
CAMPBELL, Bonnie
FRANKLYN, Pegi
BENEKE, Stacy
TYKOLIZ, Anna
ROOS, Bridgette
PAQUETTE, Lysane
WARK, Tracie

The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo

Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Age Category Female Results - 84.54 km

City
COLLINGWOOD
WASAGA BEACH
COLLINGWOOD
COLLINGWOOD
CHELSEA
YORK
TORONTO
TORONTO
TORONTO
ORANGEVILLE
PHOENIXVILLE
WATERDOWN
LONDON
TORONTO
VANCOUVER
GUELPH

NOVI
COLLINGWOOD
CLARKSBURG
KINGSTON
PORT COLBORNE
ETOBICOKE
SAINT-JEROME
ETOBICOKE

Team
COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
AGOWATT

J B’S BIKE SHOP RACI

ATTACK RACING

ROYAL CITY RACING

Time

2:58:18
3:08:29
3:08:38
3:08:39
3:10:34
3:30:50
3:34:36
3:35:21
3:43:31
3:45:56
3:47:04
3:48:23
3:50:46
3:54:15
3:55:59
4:03:05
4:03:18
4:05:47
4:23:48
4:25:12
4:43:05
DNF

DNS

DNS

Gap

0:10:10
0:10:20
0:10:21
0:12:16
0:32:31
0:36:17
0:37:03
0:45:13
0:47:38
0:48:45
0:50:04
0:52:28
0:55:56
0:57:41
1:04:46
1:05:00
1:07:29
1:25:29
1:26:54
1:44:47

Speed Start 26k

28.3
26.7
26.7
26.7
26.4
239
23.5
23.4
22.5
223
222
22.1
21.8
21.5
214
20.7
20.7
20.5
19.1
19.0
17.8

S
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0:58:12(2)
0:59:48(4)
0:58:11(1)
0:59:48(3)
1:02:07(5)
1:09:00(7)
1:07:55(6)
1:09:06(8)
1:12:46(10)
1:12:48(11)
1:16:33(13)
1:12:46(9)
1:15:19(12)
1:17:17(14)
1:17:17(15)
1:21:25(18)
1:17:21(16)
1:20:23(17)
1:25:11(21)
1:22:37(19)
1:30:25(22)

42k
1:27:24(1)
1:30:04(3)
1:27:25(2)
1:30:05(4)
1:32:21(5)
1:41:07(6)
1:41:25(7)
1:41:28(8)
1:47:31(10)
1:47:31(11)
1:52:49(14)
1:45:58(9)
1:50:01(12)
1:52:41(13)
1:53:41(15)
1:59:00(17)
1:55:05(16)
2:00:37(18)
2:06:50(21)
2:02:51(19)
2:14:55(22)

68k
2:28:58(1)
2:36:53(3)
2:31:11(2)
2:36:53(4)
2:40:11(5)
2:54:32(6)
2:58:11(7)
2:58:36(8)
3:11:10(12)
3:06:54(10)
3:11:03(11)
3:06:31(9)
3:12:31(13)
3:16:05(14)
3:16:05(15)
3:23:50(17)
3:22:38(16)
3:26:37(18)
3:42:01(20)
3:40:10(19)
3:55:53(21)



Place Plate Name
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

1104 MAKARCHUK, Ed
1217MCLEAN, Mike

1221 RIDDELL, Andy

1216 ANDERSON, Cameron

The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Male Not Eligible Results - 84.54 km

City Team

ETOBOICOKE TEAM SOLUTIONS
COLLINGWOOD

BLUE MOUNTAINS COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE

COLLINGWOOD

1214ROETHLISBERGER, Simon CAMBRIDGE

1213 BERRUTI, Federico
1210HEY, Jonathan

1230 WOOD, Chris

1224 STROOMBERG, Arjan
1222 HOWE, Jason

1109 JAMES, Richard
1229JOYCE, Travis

1212 LIGUORI, Rob
1209 BORGERS, Stefan
1225 BRUCE, Rodney
1114 MANAGHAN, Brien
1012 DOWNING, John
1223 FRANKS, Greg
1110 THOM, Trevor
1215 AU, Victor

1101 HUNTER, Darren
1111 ALLAN, Steve
1206 SINGH, Gaganjot
1218 YAM, Billy
1227PROSPERI, Paul
1103 GLENN, Ted

1105 BAKER, Jeff

1106 SCHMIDT, Steven
1107 LANDRY, Jared
1205 CIOTLOS, Connor
1207 DOBSON, Cody
1208 WATERS, Mike
1211 COOK, David

1220 SHAPLEY, Larry
1228 BALD, Jason

TORONTO

HAMILTON

TOWN OF BLUE MOUNT... SOUND SOLUTIONS
TORONTO

STAYNER

OAKVILLE

MILTON MBRC.ORG
MILTON

TORONTO

WATERLOO

GREATER SUDBURY

LONDON

REGIONAL MUNICIPALI...

GREY COUNTY

MARKHAM TORONTO HUSTLE
TORONTO OFFICE ELITE P/B
COBOURG

BRAMPTON

NEWMARKET

GREATER SUDBURY

TORONTO

GUELPH

NEUSTADT

TORONTO

TORONTO

BRACEBRIDGE

LONDON

OSHAWA

NIAGARA ON THE LAKE

OAKVILLE

Time
2:58:16
2:58:18
3:03:26
3:09:25
3:13:54
3:14:12
3:14:38
3:19:30
3:23:14
3:24:35
3:30:31
3:33:03
3:33:35
3:47:09
3:47:20
3:47:45
3:50:14
3:56:59
3:58:44
4:27:47
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Gap

0:00:01
0:05:09
0:11:08
0:15:37
0:15:55
0:16:21
0:21:13
0:24:57
0:26:18
0:32:14
0:34:46
0:35:18
0:48:52
0:49:03
0:49:29
0:51:57
0:58:42
1:00:27
1:29:30

Speed Start 26k

28.3
28.3
27.5
26.6
26.0
26.0
259
25.3
24.8
24.6
239
23.7
23.6
222
222
22.1
21.9
213
21.1
18.8

S
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0:58:12(3)
0:58:12(2)
0:57:59(1)
0:59:11(4)
1:04:49(7)
1:04:50(9)
1:02:08(5)
1:02:08(6)
1:04:50(8)
1:05:47(10)
1:09:05(12)
1:09:06(13)
1:05:48(11)
1:12:46(15)
1:15:00(18)
1:12:47(16)
1:15:19(19)
1:12:47(17)
1:22:04(20)
1:26:19(22)

42k
1:27:24(2)
1:27:25(3)
1:27:23(1)
1:28:22(4)
1:35:28(8)
1:35:26(7)
1:32:42(6)
1:32:34(5)
1:35:33(9)
1:39:21(11)
1:41:03(12)
1:41:07(13)
1:39:21(10)
1:47:40(16)
1:50:03(19)
1:46:07(15)
1:50:00(18)
1:47:44(17)
1:58:59(20)
2:07:06(24)

68k
2:28:59(2)
2:28:58(1)
2:29:16(3)
2:36:53(4)
2:42:35(7)
2:42:35(6)
2:41:18(5)
2:46:21(8)
2:47:49(9)
2:49:43(10)
2:57:28(12)
2:57:28(11)
2:57:32(13)
3:10:59(16)
3:09:37(14)
3:09:38(15)
3:11:39(17)
3:14:29(18)
3:21:26(19)
3:42:01(20)



Place Plate Name

AN kAW~

1005 TYERS, Josh

1002 RIDDELL, Ronin
1003 STROOMBERG, Bas
1006 MCFARLANE, Liam
1019 BIRD, Xavier

1004 BRUCE, Alex

The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Jun 11, 2023

Male 1-18 Results - 84.54 km

City Team

NEWCASTLE

BLUE MOUNTAINS COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
TORONTO

COLLINGWOOD HARDWOOD TEAM
SCARBOROUGH INDEPENDENT

WATERLOO

Time

2:46:38
2:57:00
3:17:36
3:24:16
3:27:17
3:47:27

Gap

0:10:21
0:30:57
0:37:38
0:40:38
1:00:49

Speed Start 26k

30.2
28.5
25.5
24.7
243
222

S

v nn vnn »nn \»n

0:55:21(2)
0:55:21(1)
1:02:08(4)
1:00:32(3)
1:05:47(5)
1:11:29(6)

42k

1:23:28(2)
1:23:28(1)
1:32:22(3)
1:34:40(4)
1:39:21(5)
1:46:08(6)

68k

2:18:10(1)
2:23:29(2)
2:42:35(3)
2:47:20(4)
2:53:15(5)
3:09:38(6)



The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Place Plate Name

601 ECKMANN, Juergen
604 WARREN, Randy
609 STEWARD, John
613 ANDRIGO, Roy

610 WILLIS, Kevin

606 PILMER, Mike

611 GEISSERT, David
612 LEMIRE, Pierre

507 FULLER, Gordon
603 VANPUYMBROECK, Ed
608 WILLETT, John

605 NORTH, Randy

602 MENA, Frank
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Male 60-64 Results - 84.54 km

City

BOULDER
ASHEVILLE
BOULDER
WOODSTOCK
OTTAWA
BRACEBRIDGE
COLUMBIA
COLLINGWOOD
CREEMORE
DUTTON
TORONTO

ST. CATHARINES
GUELPH

Team

DOWNTOWN ASHEVILLE CC

TEAM EVIN

Time

2:46:42
3:00:35
3:01:23
3:01:30
3:08:04
3:14:44
3:16:08
3:16:12
3:23:18
3:30:02
3:31:15
3:55:42
4:10:38

Gap

0:13:52
0:14:40
0:14:47
0:21:21
0:28:01
0:29:25
0:29:29
0:36:35
0:43:19
0:44:33
1:09:00
1:23:55

Speed Start 26k

302 S 0:55:21(1)
279 S 0:59:48(4)
278 S 0:59:48(5)
278 S 0:59:11(2)
268 S 0:59:47(3)
259 S 1:04:49(8)
257 S 1:02:08(6)
257 S 1:04:48(7)
248 S 1:07:55(9)
240 S 1:09:05(10)
239 S 1:09:05(11)
214 S 1:17:43(12)
201 S 1:21:52(13)

42k
1:23:29(1)
1:30:04(4)
1:30:03(3)
1:28:22(2)
1:30:04(5)
1:35:30(8)
1:32:49(6)
1:35:29(7)
1:41:05(9)
1:41:06(10)
1:41:08(11)
1:54:49(12)
2:02:34(13)

68k
2:18:46(1)
2:31:45(4)
2:31:45(3)
2:31:45(2)
2:34:36(5)
2:44:10(7)
2:43:31(6)
2:44:12(8)
2:49:50(9)
2:54:50(10)
2:57:31(11)
3:18:14(12)
3:29:27(13)



Place Plate Name

659 OTTE, Gaylord

656 BUCHAL, Ralph
663 HORCHIK, Dan

653 GATEMAN, Blaire
658 WRIGHT, Christopher
657 FERWERDA, Ronald
661 GOODMAN, Len
654 GENTES, Jim

664 LALONDE, David
655 MOOTE, Don

11 652 ROSS, Bill

DNF 660 STAPLES, David
DNS 662 SMITH, George
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The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo

Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Male 65-69 Results - 84.54 km
City Team
EVANSTON XXX RACING
LONDON
TORONTO
THORNBURY
PENETANGUISHENE
GUELPH
TORONTO
SOQUEL
TINY
VANCOUVER
CLARKSBURG
THE BLUE MOUNTAINS
MENLO PARK

RANDONNEURS ONTARIO

Time

3:09:54
3:10:21
3:15:54
3:27:09
3:27:49
3:29:03
3:42:04
3:44:07
3:46:08
3:46:08
4:18:21
DNF

DNS

Gap

0:00:26
0:06:00
0:17:14
0:17:54
0:19:08
0:32:10
0:34:13
0:36:13
0:36:13
1:08:26

Speed Start 26k

26.5
26.5
25.7
243
243
24.1
22.7
22.5
223
223
19.5

S

N nun nn "2\ L1 Y12 \1n1» \»n

1:03:45(1)
1:04:49(3)
1:04:49(2)
1:05:47(4)
1:09:00(6)
1:07:06(5)
1:12:06(7)
1:15:20(10)
1:15:01(8)
1:15:08(9)
1:23:38(11)

42k
1:34:59(1)
1:35:29(2)
1:35:29(3)
1:39:21(4)
1:41:08(6)
1:41:07(5)
1:46:08(7)
1:49:59(9)
1:50:25(10)
1:49:58(8)
2:02:25(11)

68k
2:40:10(1)
2:40:11(2)
2:45:08(3)
2:52:17(4)
2:53:43(5)
2:55:26(6)
3:05:51(7)
3:06:18(8)
3:06:54(9)
3:09:59(10)
3:35:23(11)



The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Jun 11, 2023

Male 70-74 Results - 84.54 km
Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Start 26k 42k 68k
1 702 MILLER, Don OLD FORT 3:34:06 235 S 1:07:56(1) 1:41:08(1) 2:57:11(1)
2 701 SNITMAN, David BOULDER 4:05:55 0:31:48 205 S 1:22:36(2) 2:01:59(2) 3:26:36(2)



Place Plate Name

1 1201 THIVIERGE, Charly

2 1204 HORN, Leslie

3 1202 RICHARDSON, Cristin
DNS 1203 VAN ROESTEL, Krista

The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Female Not Eligible Results - 84.54 km

City Team
GATINEAU

HAMILTON ESP LASTIG
GUELPH

TORONTO

Time
3:15:22
3:42:52
4:31:11
DNS

Gap

0:27:30
1:15:49

Speed Start
258 S
22.6 S
18.6 S

26k

1:04:48(1)
1:12:47(2)
1:30:23(3)

42k

1:35:27(1)
1:48:27(2)
2:12:01(3)

68k

2:45:08(1)
3:06:18(2)
3:46:25(3)



Place Plate Name

1
2
3

1009 MOORE, Elly
1007 LEHMANN, Julia
1008 DOWNING, Izzy

The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Jun 11, 2023

Female 1-18 Results - 84.54 km

City
COLLINGWOOD
COLLINGWOOD
LONDON

Team

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
ATTACK RACING

Time

2:58:18
3:08:38
3:50:46

Gap

0:10:20
0:52:28

Speed Start 26k

283 S
26.7 S
218 S

0:58:12(2)
0:58:11(1)
1:15:19(3)

42k

1:27:24(1)
1:27:25(2)
1:50:01(3)

68k

2:28:58(1)
2:31:11(2)
3:12:31(3)



Place Plate Name

870
861
866
868
867
862
864
865
869
DNS 863
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VALE, Jill

MOORE, Amy
VEILLEUX, Isabelle
CULBERT, Heather
BAIN, Belinda
ULRICH, Lisa
OSLER, Christina
SOLOMON, Deanna
CAMPBELL, Bonnie
PAQUETTE, Lysane

The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Jun 11, 2023

Female 50-54 Results - 84.54 km

City

WASAGA BEACH
COLLINGWOOD
CHELSEA
TORONTO
TORONTO
WATERDOWN
TORONTO
GUELPH
COLLINGWOOD
SAINT-JEROME

Team

COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE
AGOWATT

ROYAL CITY RACING

Time

3:08:29
3:08:39
3:10:34
3:34:36
3:43:31
3:48:23
3:54:15
4:03:05
4:05:47
DNS

Gap

0:00:10
0:02:05
0:26:06
0:35:02
0:39:54
0:45:46
0:54:35
0:57:18

Speed Start 26k

26.7
26.7
26.4
23.5
22.5
22.1
21.5
20.7
20.5

S
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0:59:48(2)
0:59:48(1)
1:02:07(3)
1:07:55(4)
1:12:46(6)
1:12:46(5)
1:17:17(7)
1:21:25(9)
1:20:23(8)

42k

1:30:04(1)
1:30:05(2)
1:32:21(3)
1:41:25(4)
1:47:31(6)
1:45:58(5)
1:52:41(7)
1:59:00(8)
2:00:37(9)

68k

2:36:53(1)
2:36:53(2)
2:40:11(3)
2:58:11(4)
3:11:10(6)
3:06:31(5)
3:16:05(7)
3:23:50(8)
3:26:37(9)



The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Place Plate Name

1 901 COCHRANE-BRINK, Kate
2 902 SULLIVAN, Kathryn

3 903 BENEKE, Stacy

DNF 904 ROOS, Bridgette

Female 55-59 Results - 84.54 km

City

TORONTO
ORANGEVILLE
KINGSTON
ETOBICOKE

Time
3:35:21
3:45:56
4:25:12
DNF

Gap

0:10:35
0:49:50

Speed Start
234 S
223 S
19.0 S

26k

1:09:06(1)
1:12:48(2)
1:22:37(3)

42k

1:41:28(1)
1:47:31(2)
2:02:51(3)

68k

2:58:36(1)
3:06:54(2)
3:40:10(3)



The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo

Place Plate Name

1 934 MCDONOUGH, Susan

2 931 WILLIAMS, Elizabeth

3 935 HAUSFELD MOOTE, Susan
4 932 FALEIX, Lola

DNS 933 WARK, Tracie

Trek UCI World Gravel Series
Jun 11, 2023

Female 60-64 Results - 84.54 km
City Team
YORK
PHOENIXVILLE
VANCOUVER
NOVI
ETOBICOKE

JB’S BIKE SHOP RACI

Time
3:30:50
3:47:04
3:55:59
4:03:18
DNS

Gap

0:16:14
0:25:09
0:32:28

Speed Start 26k

239
222
21.4
20.7

S

S
S
S

1:09:00(1)
1:16:33(2)
1:17:17(3)
1:17:21(4)

42k

1:41:07(1)
1:52:49(2)
1:53:41(3)
1:55:05(4)

68k

2:54:32(1)
3:11:03(2)
3:16:05(3)
3:22:38(4)



The Blue Mountains Gravel Fondo
Trek UCI World Gravel Series

Jun 11, 2023

Female 65-69 Results - 84.54 km
Place Plate Name City Team Time Gap Speed Start 26k 42k 68k
1 952 FRANKLYN, Pegi CLARKSBURG 4:23:48 19.1 S 1:25:11(1) 2:06:50(1) 3:42:01(1)
2 951 TYKOLIZ, Anna PORT COLBORNE 4:43:05 0:19:17 17.8 S 1:30:25(2) 2:14:55(2) 3:55:53(2)



